
Marina D'Or - Oropesa
del Mar (Castellón)

19-20 Mar 2021

CAMPEONATOS DE ESPAÑA EN SALA 20-21 / 3D       #Arcosala21

Compuesto Hombre

Elimination Pools

START LIST BY SCHEDULE

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

20 Mar@15:30
1 Match A1 DE LA CRUZ LOPEZ Rafael AND Andalucia 15 APR 1979

SANCHON VICENTE Miguel Angel RIO Rioja 31 MAR 1969

20 Mar@16:15
7 Match A2 MARTINEZ LOPEZ Jose Luis VAL Valencia 08 DEC 1967

DE LA CRUZ LOPEZ Rafael AND Andalucia 15 APR 1979

8 Match B2 DOMINGUEZ MAESO Luis Francisco AND Andalucia 19 JAN 1957
ARBIZU OTERMIN Juan Ramon PVA País Vasco 11 APR 1965

9 Match C2 BARRAFON VILLANUEVA Juan VAL Valencia 24 JAN 1978
SANCHEZ JIMENEZ ROJO Felipe MAD Madrid 09 MAY 1974

10 Match D2 GOMEZ ORTEGA Angel MUR Murcia 14 JUL 1976
CONESA PLAZA Francisco Javier MUR Murcia 19 APR 1970

20 Mar@17:00
13 Match A3 MONTILLA DELGADO Miguel Angel MAD Madrid 26 JUN 1974

DE LA CRUZ LOPEZ Rafael AND Andalucia 15 APR 1979

14 Match B3 ALBALAT RUBIO Fernando VAL Valencia 28 AUG 1979
ARBIZU OTERMIN Juan Ramon PVA País Vasco 11 APR 1965

15 Match C3 RICART ROIG Jordi CAT Cataluña 22 SEP 2002
SANCHEZ JIMENEZ ROJO Felipe MAD Madrid 09 MAY 1974

16 Match D3 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Miguel Angel MUR Murcia 13 NOV 1966
CONESA PLAZA Francisco Javier MUR Murcia 19 APR 1970

20 Mar@17:45
19 Match A4 MORENO EGEA Bienvenido MUR Murcia 02 OCT 1973

MONTILLA DELGADO Miguel Angel MAD Madrid 26 JUN 1974

20 Match B4 LOPEZ COSTA Francisco Jose MUR Murcia 15 MAR 1968
ARBIZU OTERMIN Juan Ramon PVA País Vasco 11 APR 1965

21 Match C4 RODRIGUEZ MORENO Florentino AST Asturias 21 NOV 1967
RICART ROIG Jordi CAT Cataluña 22 SEP 2002

22 Match D4 GOMEZ ORTEGA Francisco Javier MUR Murcia 14 JUL 1976
FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Miguel Angel MUR Murcia 13 NOV 1966

20 Mar@18:30
1 Match AB MORENO EGEA Bienvenido MUR Murcia 02 OCT 1973

LOPEZ COSTA Francisco Jose MUR Murcia 15 MAR 1968

2 Match CD RODRIGUEZ MORENO Florentino AST Asturias 21 NOV 1967
FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Miguel Angel MUR Murcia 13 NOV 1966
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Marina D'Or - Oropesa
del Mar (Castellón)

19-20 Mar 2021

CAMPEONATOS DE ESPAÑA EN SALA 20-21 / 3D       #Arcosala21

Compuesto Mujer

Elimination Pools

START LIST BY SCHEDULE

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

20 Mar@17:45
23 Match D4 MARTÍN GÓMEZ Silvia CLM Castilla La Mancha 17 SEP 1988

GALLARDO RODRÍGUEZ Aurelia CLM Castilla La Mancha 25 MAY 1982

20 Mar@18:30
3 Match AB LINARES TORRES Maria Victoria MAD Madrid 02 MAY 1960

GARCIA PAJERO Adela MAD Madrid 06 NOV 1974

4 Match CD ABADES ALAYON Celia MAD Madrid 29 MAR 1995
MARTÍN GÓMEZ Silvia CLM Castilla La Mancha 17 SEP 1988
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Marina D'Or - Oropesa
del Mar (Castellón)

19-20 Mar 2021

CAMPEONATOS DE ESPAÑA EN SALA 20-21 / 3D       #Arcosala21

Desnudo Hombre

Elimination Pools

START LIST BY SCHEDULE

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

20 Mar@15:30
7 Match A1 BALLESTEROS MENENDEZ Ignacio AST Asturias 12 JUL 1974

VILLARAN ALFONSO Victor CAT Cataluña 15 OCT 1974

9 Match C1 RODRIGUEZ VIVAS Antonio VAL Valencia 15 AUG 1969
CERVELLON ESTERUELAS Ramon CAT Cataluña 13 APR 1962

20 Mar@16:15
13 Match A2 RODRIGUEZ PECI Diego Jose AND Andalucia 25 OCT 1973

VILLARAN ALFONSO Victor CAT Cataluña 15 OCT 1974

14 Match B2 COSTAL GIRALDEZ Manuel GAL Galicia 09 FEB 1969
GARCÍA GUTIERREZ Manuel MAD Madrid 29 AUG 1971

15 Match C2 ALVAREZ ANDRES Juan Pedro BAL Baleares 05 OCT 1975
RODRIGUEZ VIVAS Antonio VAL Valencia 15 AUG 1969

16 Match D2 MARTINEZ RUBIO Juan Antonio MUR Murcia 02 AUG 1969
GARCÍA FUERTES Rubén CLM Castilla La Mancha 05 MAY 1973

20 Mar@17:00
19 Match A3 SABATES TORRES Carles CAT Cataluña 17 JAN 1976

RODRIGUEZ PECI Diego Jose AND Andalucia 25 OCT 1973

20 Match B3 SUAREZ GONZALEZ Luis Miguel GAL Galicia 27 NOV 1975
GARCÍA GUTIERREZ Manuel MAD Madrid 29 AUG 1971

21 Match C3 GONZALEZ VILLARES Santiago GAL Galicia 03 MAY 1975
RODRIGUEZ VIVAS Antonio VAL Valencia 15 AUG 1969

22 Match D3 RUIZ DE INFANTE IDIAQUEZ Alberto PVA País Vasco 15 NOV 1967
GARCÍA FUERTES Rubén CLM Castilla La Mancha 05 MAY 1973

20 Mar@17:45
1 Match A4 IBAÑEZ DEL SAZ Juan José MAD Madrid 12 APR 1973

SABATES TORRES Carles CAT Cataluña 17 JAN 1976

2 Match B4 RUSCHER Bernd MUR Murcia 31 MAR 1965
GARCÍA GUTIERREZ Manuel MAD Madrid 29 AUG 1971

3 Match C4 PÉREZ MIÑARRO Cristian MAD Madrid 23 AUG 1990
GONZALEZ VILLARES Santiago GAL Galicia 03 MAY 1975

4 Match D4 GARCIA LAVILLA Ricardo CLE Castilla y León 23 NOV 1955
RUIZ DE INFANTE IDIAQUEZ Alberto PVA País Vasco 15 NOV 1967

20 Mar@18:30
7 Match AB IBAÑEZ DEL SAZ Juan José MAD Madrid 12 APR 1973

RUSCHER Bernd MUR Murcia 31 MAR 1965

8 Match CD GONZALEZ VILLARES Santiago GAL Galicia 03 MAY 1975
RUIZ DE INFANTE IDIAQUEZ Alberto PVA País Vasco 15 NOV 1967
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Marina D'Or - Oropesa
del Mar (Castellón)

19-20 Mar 2021

CAMPEONATOS DE ESPAÑA EN SALA 20-21 / 3D       #Arcosala21

Desnudo Mujer

Elimination Pools

START LIST BY SCHEDULE

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

20 Mar@17:45
5 Match C4 ALBERICH DAROCA Judit NAV Navarra 16 SEP 1966

OLMO BUSTAMANTE Maria Jesus Del CLM Castilla La Mancha 09 JUN 1967

6 Match D4 GRACIA ARDÓIZ Aitana NAV Navarra 27 JUL 2004
FRIAS CABEZA Raquel CLE Castilla y León 19 MAY 1979

24 Match B4 ARREBOLA CARRACEDO Carmen BAL Baleares 11 DEC 1976
GUARDIOLA PAZ Amparo CLE Castilla y León 04 MAY 1962

20 Mar@18:30
9 Match AB PUCHE GARCÍA Mónica MUR Murcia 27 AUG 1976

ARREBOLA CARRACEDO Carmen BAL Baleares 11 DEC 1976

10 Match CD ALBERICH DAROCA Judit NAV Navarra 16 SEP 1966
FRIAS CABEZA Raquel CLE Castilla y León 19 MAY 1979
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Marina D'Or - Oropesa
del Mar (Castellón)

19-20 Mar 2021

CAMPEONATOS DE ESPAÑA EN SALA 20-21 / 3D       #Arcosala21

Longbow Hombre

Elimination Pools

START LIST BY SCHEDULE

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

20 Mar@15:30
13 Match A1 FERNANDEZ BUIL Javier CAT Cataluña 14 NOV 1963

MARTIN GOMEZ Jonatan CLM Castilla La Mancha 15 JAN 1987

14 Match B1 ZURANO RODRIGUEZ Antonio MUR Murcia 01 APR 1973
BERET GARCIA Jorge Manrico CAT Cataluña 19 AUG 1965

15 Match C1 FERRERO RIVAS Miguel Angel AST Asturias 31 DEC 1963
SALES SEGARRA Edgar VAL Valencia 07 FEB 1991

16 Match D1 FLORES DELGADO Enrique CAT Cataluña 27 AUG 1975
MORENO ALEJOS Fortunato CAT Cataluña 11 DEC 1952

20 Mar@16:15
19 Match A2 PASTOR SANCHEZ Jose Antonio MUR Murcia 10 APR 1973

FERNANDEZ BUIL Javier CAT Cataluña 14 NOV 1963

20 Match B2 ALONSO MURIAS Valentin Marcos AST Asturias 26 JUN 1975
ZURANO RODRIGUEZ Antonio MUR Murcia 01 APR 1973

21 Match C2 GOMEZ CARRILLO Diego MUR Murcia 05 SEP 1976
SALES SEGARRA Edgar VAL Valencia 07 FEB 1991

22 Match D2 BENAVENTE PELLEJERO Jose MAD Madrid 04 NOV 1965
MORENO ALEJOS Fortunato CAT Cataluña 11 DEC 1952

20 Mar@17:00
1 Match A3 FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ Jairo Valentín AST Asturias 21 SEP 1973

FERNANDEZ BUIL Javier CAT Cataluña 14 NOV 1963

2 Match B3 PASSARELL PUJOL Oriol CAT Cataluña 12 JUN 1990
ZURANO RODRIGUEZ Antonio MUR Murcia 01 APR 1973

3 Match C3 FUSTER BELLOT Pascual MUR Murcia 16 DEC 1961
GOMEZ CARRILLO Diego MUR Murcia 05 SEP 1976

4 Match D3 MARTINEZ TOVAR Jose Luis MUR Murcia 03 JUN 1970
MORENO ALEJOS Fortunato CAT Cataluña 11 DEC 1952

20 Mar@17:45
7 Match A4 CASTAÑO GRACIA Joaquin NAV Navarra 09 JUL 1967

FERNANDEZ BUIL Javier CAT Cataluña 14 NOV 1963

8 Match B4 CARRASCO ROS Diego Jorge PVA País Vasco 09 JUL 1967
ZURANO RODRIGUEZ Antonio MUR Murcia 01 APR 1973

9 Match C4 IRIARTE LARUMBE Jose Luis NAV Navarra 30 MAY 1959
GOMEZ CARRILLO Diego MUR Murcia 05 SEP 1976

10 Match D4 ALMAGRO RUIZ Javier PVA País Vasco 23 SEP 1972
MARTINEZ TOVAR Jose Luis MUR Murcia 03 JUN 1970

20 Mar@18:30
13 Match AB CASTAÑO GRACIA Joaquin NAV Navarra 09 JUL 1967

CARRASCO ROS Diego Jorge PVA País Vasco 09 JUL 1967

14 Match CD IRIARTE LARUMBE Jose Luis NAV Navarra 30 MAY 1959
MARTINEZ TOVAR Jose Luis MUR Murcia 03 JUN 1970
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Marina D'Or - Oropesa
del Mar (Castellón)

19-20 Mar 2021

CAMPEONATOS DE ESPAÑA EN SALA 20-21 / 3D       #Arcosala21

Longbow Mujer

Elimination Pools

START LIST BY SCHEDULE

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

20 Mar@17:45
11 Match B4 HERNÁNDEZ ÁVILA Rosa CLE Castilla y León 20 APR 1957

BOHORQUEZ ADRADOS Amaya MAD Madrid 05 APR 1993

12 Match D4 LOPEZ DE LA REINA RIPOLL Ana Maria CLM Castilla La Mancha 02 FEB 1970
ARTEAGA MORENO María Antonia CLM Castilla La Mancha 06 SEP 1981

20 Mar@18:30
15 Match AB CARRASCO MORENO Elvira MUR Murcia 04 JUN 1984

HERNÁNDEZ ÁVILA Rosa CLE Castilla y León 20 APR 1957

16 Match CD TESON RODRIGUEZ Maria Isabel MUR Murcia 23 APR 1962
ARTEAGA MORENO María Antonia CLM Castilla La Mancha 06 SEP 1981
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Marina D'Or - Oropesa
del Mar (Castellón)

19-20 Mar 2021

CAMPEONATOS DE ESPAÑA EN SALA 20-21 / 3D       #Arcosala21

Instintivo Hombre

Elimination Pools

START LIST BY SCHEDULE

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

20 Mar@15:30
19 Match A1 MENA GARRIGA Jose Luis VAL Valencia 03 NOV 1964

SANCHEZ TORRES Felix Antonio CAT Cataluña 11 JUN 1955

20 Match B1 CATALAN CALVO Fernando CAT Cataluña 21 NOV 1949
ARTESERO GONZALEZ Helios CAT Cataluña 18 JUL 1969

21 Match C1 PEREZ ORTEGA Sebastian AND Andalucia 13 OCT 1969
SIERRA SANCHEZ Alejandro AST Asturias 28 AUG 1968

22 Match D1 GUINEA DE TORO Francisco CLM Castilla La Mancha 09 SEP 1961
MÉNDEZ MARTÍN Gonzalo MAD Madrid 10 MAY 1987

20 Mar@16:15
1 Match A2 PEREZ TOMAS Jose Javier VAL Valencia 29 JAN 1964

MENA GARRIGA Jose Luis VAL Valencia 03 NOV 1964

2 Match B2 DI LORENZO CANCIELLO Rodolfo Marcelo VAL Valencia 12 FEB 1972
CATALAN CALVO Fernando CAT Cataluña 21 NOV 1949

3 Match C2 PEREZ MARTINEZ Juan Manuel AND Andalucia 05 JAN 1959
SIERRA SANCHEZ Alejandro AST Asturias 28 AUG 1968

4 Match D2 GARCÍA ORTIZ Carlos CLM Castilla La Mancha 17 JUN 1979
MÉNDEZ MARTÍN Gonzalo MAD Madrid 10 MAY 1987

20 Mar@17:00
7 Match A3 ALONSO VAZQUEZ David AND Andalucia 11 MAY 1979

MENA GARRIGA Jose Luis VAL Valencia 03 NOV 1964

8 Match B3 ARENZANA MARTINEZ PEÑA Cruz NAV Navarra 01 OCT 1958
DI LORENZO CANCIELLO Rodolfo Marcelo VAL Valencia 12 FEB 1972

9 Match C3 FERNANDEZ MATEOS Pedro Antonio EXT Extremadura 29 MAR 1967
SIERRA SANCHEZ Alejandro AST Asturias 28 AUG 1968

10 Match D3 QUEROL GUARDIOLA Juanjo CAT Cataluña 18 AUG 1974
GARCÍA ORTIZ Carlos CLM Castilla La Mancha 17 JUN 1979

20 Mar@17:45
13 Match A4 VERA MUÑOZ Agustin CLM Castilla La Mancha 04 OCT 1972

ALONSO VAZQUEZ David AND Andalucia 11 MAY 1979

14 Match B4 VILLARROEL SALGUEIRO José Alberto GAL Galicia 25 APR 1975
DI LORENZO CANCIELLO Rodolfo Marcelo VAL Valencia 12 FEB 1972

15 Match C4 HERNANDO SANCHEZ Antonio AND Andalucia 21 MAY 1965
FERNANDEZ MATEOS Pedro Antonio EXT Extremadura 29 MAR 1967

16 Match D4 MARCO RUBIO Carlos CAT Cataluña 01 MAY 1982
QUEROL GUARDIOLA Juanjo CAT Cataluña 18 AUG 1974

20 Mar@18:30
19 Match AB ALONSO VAZQUEZ David AND Andalucia 11 MAY 1979

VILLARROEL SALGUEIRO José Alberto GAL Galicia 25 APR 1975

20 Match CD HERNANDO SANCHEZ Antonio AND Andalucia 21 MAY 1965
QUEROL GUARDIOLA Juanjo CAT Cataluña 18 AUG 1974
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Marina D'Or - Oropesa
del Mar (Castellón)

19-20 Mar 2021

CAMPEONATOS DE ESPAÑA EN SALA 20-21 / 3D       #Arcosala21

Instintivo Mujer

Elimination Pools

START LIST BY SCHEDULE

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

20 Mar@17:45
24 Match B4 FUENTE RODRIGUEZ Josefa De La MUR Murcia 15 MAR 1956

IGUALADA LOPEZ M.CRISTINA MUR Murcia 24 JUN 1975

6 Match D4 MENESES CAMIN Maria BAL Baleares 21 APR 1979
LARGO FERREIRO Concepcion MAD Madrid 17 MAR 1961

20 Mar@18:30
9 Match AB IRAGO O´CONNOR Patricia MAD Madrid 13 JUL 1970

FUENTE RODRIGUEZ Josefa De La MUR Murcia 15 MAR 1956

10 Match CD MORAN  AGRUMANEZ Esther MAD Madrid 20 AUG 1979
MENESES CAMIN Maria BAL Baleares 21 APR 1979
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